Minnesota law.
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leading into or through such village or city, the county commis-
sioners'of the county in which such village or city is situate and
the county commissioners of :ui adjoining county in which the
state road, state rural highway or other public highway with
which such bridge wil l connect is situate, may by resolution
authorize the state highway commission to pay to the village or
city a designated amount out of the allotment of the state road
and bridge fund made to such county or counties, to aid such vil-
lage or city in Ihe building, rebui lding or improving of such
bridge, provided, however, ( f i a t the aggregate amounts so to be
paid from the a l l o t m e n t or a l l o t m e n t s of such county or counties,
shall not. exceed one-half of the cost of (he construction, rebuild-
ing or improvement of such bridge, and provided, further t h a t no
payment shall be made by the s t a fe highway commission from
such allotment or al lotments on any bridge which is not con-
structed, rebuilt or improved under the general supervision of the
state highway commission and in accordance'with the plans and
specifications approved by it.

Sec. 3. May be made during two consecutive years.—Such
payments may be made by the state highway commission, on
request of the board of county commissioners during two con-
secutive years.

Sec. 4. Payments to be made on estimates of state engineer,
—Such payments not exceeding in the aggregate the amounts
specified by the board of county commissioners may be made by
the state highway commission from time to time as the work of
construction progresses and on estimates made or approved by
the state engineer, not exceeding however one-half of the amount
of such est imates; final payment to he made to the village or
city when, the bridge is completed and accepted.

Approved February 2(1. 1015.

GHAPTKK '2-2— S. F. No. :U1.
An Act to appropriate money for the use of the, state game

find fah comiHixsion-. for the purpose of gathering pike spauxi,
gathering bass ant] crappie fry, find distributing fry.
ile it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. $8,000 appropriated for gathering pike and other
spawn.— The snm of eight thousand dollars ($8,000.00) or so

'much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated from
any money in Hie state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, for
the purpose of gathering pike spawn, gathering bass and crappie
fry , and for the d is t r ibut ion of troni, pike, bass and crappie fry,
to" he ava i lab le immed ia t e ly , from and after Hie passage of this
act.

Approved March 1, 1015.


